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Activity  Date 

Summer advising begins per school policy. Contact College or School 

  

Course listing available over the web for courses offered during 
Maymester, First and Second Summer Sessions. 

Monday, December 5, 2016 

  

Term Activation 
Students registered for the 2017 Spring Term will be ACTIVATED 
into the 2017 Summer Terms in preparation for registration. 

 
Monday, February 20, 2017 

  

Applications for graduation in ConnectCarolina open to eligible 
students for degrees to be awarded in August, 2017. 

Monday March 20, 2017 

  

Registration begins for all Graduate, Post-baccalaureate, and 
Professional students; for Undergraduate students with 5 or more 
terms in residence, and for Summer Visitors. 

 
Monday, March 20, 2017 

  

Registration begins for Undergraduates with 4 or less terms in 
residence, and non-degree seeking students. 

Tuesday, March 21, 2017 

  

   Summer II Billing Date  

Students who register by the Billing Date will receive a bill. 

 
Friday, May 19, 2017 

  

Pre-payment Period begins 

Important:  Students who did not register before the end of the 
Billing Date must pre-pay or provide proof of financial aid prior to 
registering. 

 
 
Tuesday, June 6, 2017 
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Tuition and fees due  

Students who register before the Billing Date must pay or defer 
tuition and fees by this date. 

 
Tuesday, June 13, 2017 

  

Residence Halls open at Noon/12:00 pm Saturday, June 24, 2017 

  

Last Day to Waitlist Sunday, June 25, 2017 

  

Open Enrollment Begins Monday, June 26, 2017 

  

Classes begin for all students in Summer II Monday, June 26, 2017 

  

Late registration begins 
Note: $20 Fee charged for late registration. 

Monday, June 26, 2017 

  

Last day for all students to add a Summer Session II course or late 
register using the web registration system. 

Tuesday, June 27, 2017 

  

Last day to drop a Summer Session II course on the web for 
tuition and fee credit.    

Wednesday, June 28, 2017 

  

Waitlists are purged. Wednesday, June 28, 2017 
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Last day for schools/departments to add or drop a course for 
students. 

Wednesday, June 28, 2017 

  

Official University Enrollment Reporting Date Summer Session II 
(Census Date). 

Wednesday, June 28, 2017 

  

HOLIDAY  (Independence Day) – No Classes Tuesday, July 4, 2017 

  

Last day for Undergraduate students to drop a Summer Session 
II course (no refund). 

Wednesday, July 12, 2017 

  

Last day for Graduate students to drop a Summer Session II 
course (no refund). 

Thursday, July 20, 2017 

  

Electronic dissertations and theses for August graduation candidates 
must be submitted to the Graduate School by 4pm for review and 
approval. 

 
Thursday, July 20, 2017 

  

Last Day to withdraw from all classes  (no refund) Wednesday, July 26, 2017 

  

Summer Session II Classes End Thursday, July 27, 2017 

  

Last day for eligible students to submit an application for graduation 
in ConnectCarolina for degrees to be awarded in August 2017. 

 
Thursday, July 27, 2017 
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Absences (AB’s) and Incompletes (IN’s) from Second Summer 
Session 2016 change to F* for Graduate Students. 

Thursday, July 27, 2017 

  

Official Class and Grade Rosters available online 

Note: Official Grade Rosters are due to the University Registrar’s 
office 72 hours after the exam is given. 

   Friday, July 28, 2017 

  

Summer Session II Reading Day Friday, July 28, 2017 

  

Summer Session II Examinations Begin Monday, July 31, 2017 

  

Summer Session II Examinations End Tuesday, August 1, 2017 

  

Residence Halls Close at 10:00 AM  Wednesday, August 2, 2017 

  

Degree Award Date recorded for Summer degree recipients. Tuesday, August 8, 2017 

 

 


